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ORANGE COUNTY

NORTH CAROLINA
BOARD OF ELECTIONS

208 S. Cameron St. PO Box 220 Hillsborough, NC 27278
Telephone: (919) 245-2350 Fax: (919) 644-3318 Web: www.co.orange.nc.us/elect

2020 Presidential Election Meeting Schedule

Date Event Notes
August 11", Tuesday, 4:30 pm Monthly Board Meeting
September 1%, Tuesday, 5 pm Monthly Board Meeting
September 4", Friday Absentee ballot mailing begins
September 29™, Tuesday, 5 pm Absentee Meeting
October 6, Tuesday, 5 pm Absentee Meeting
October 9", Friday, 5 pm Election Day voter registration deadline (voters may still
register and vote during early voting)
October 13", Tuesday, 5 pm Absentee Meeting
October 15", Thursday, 8 am Early voting begins
October 20", Tuesday, 5 pm Absentee Meeting
October 27", Tuesday, 5 pm Absentee Meeting
5 pm — Deadline to request absentee ballots
October 31%, Saturday, 3 pm Early voting ends
November 2", Monday, 5 pm Absentee Meeting
November 3", Tuesday Election Day!
Polls open 6:30 am — 7:30 pm
Absentee ballot postmark deadline
November 3, Tuesday, 2 pm Absentee Ballot Tabulation and Reporting Meeting
November 12", Thursday, 5 pm Supplemental Absentee Meeting
Provisional Meeting
Pre-Canvass Meeting
November 13", Friday, 11 am Canvass meeting to certify Presidential Election
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